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The SPRY AZ CD 08 Primary Survey was conducted by IVR and Online (Text-to-Web) Interviews
from April 24 - April 26 among a random sample of 500 likely primary election voters. The
survey has a margin of error of +/- 4.3 percentage points. Results are weighted. Some
percentages in crosstab reports for this poll may not add to 100% due to rounding.



1. Are you registered to vote in Arizona?
Sample Size: 500

Yes 100%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Legend
. Yes
Value Frequency Percent
Yes 500 100%
Total 500 100%
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2. How likely are you to vote in the July 30th Arizona Republican Primary?
Sample Size: 500

Somewhat likely - 7.8%
Unsure I 2.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Legend

. Very likely . Somewhat likely
. Unsure

Value Frequency Percent
Very likely 450 89.9%
Somewhat likely 39 7.8%
Unsure 11 2.3%
Total 500 100%
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3. If the Republican Primary for U.S. Congress was held today, and the candidates were Blake Masters, Abraham
Hamadeh, Ben Toma, Anthony Kern, and Trent Franks, who would you vote for?

Sample Size: 500

Blake Masters

Abraham Hamadeh

Ben Toma

Anthony Kern

Trent Franks

Unsure

Value

Blake Masters
Abraham Hamadeh
Ben Toma

Anthony Kern
Trent Franks
Unsure

Total
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8

5%

0%

2.8%

20%

37.4%

40%

60%

Frequency
131

79

42

14

46

187

500

80%

100%

Percent

26.2%

15.8%

8.5%

2.8%

9.3%

37.4%

100%
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4. Next are some important leaders and political entities. For each one, please tell me whether you have a favorable

or unfavorable opinion. The first name is...
Sample Size: 500

Donald Trump 65.5% 14.2% 13.9%
Kari Lake 47% 21.5% 20.6%
Blake Masters 23.7% 32.3%
Abe Hamadeh 17% 24.1% 19.5%

Ben Toma 8.4% 19.3%

Pat Brady 8%

N
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®
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Trent Franks 11% 23.7% 10.5%

Anthony Kern [EFAU 13.6% 10.6%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Legend
. Very Favorable . Somewhat Favorable
No Opinion/ Never Heard Of Somewhat Unfavorable

. Very Unfavorable
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R1 Donald Trump

R2 Kari Lake

R3 Blake Masters

R4 Abe Hamadeh

R5 Ben Toma

R6 Pat Brady

R7 Trent Franks

R8 Anthony Kern

SPRY AZ CD 08 Primary

Very Favorable

65.5%
327

47%
235

23.7%
118

17%
85

8.4%
42

2%
10

11%
55

5.2%
26

Somewhat
Favorable

14.2%
A

21.5%
107

32.3%
162

24.1%
121

19.3%
96

8%
40

23.7%
118

13.6%
68

No Opinion/ Never
Heard Of

1.7%

3%
15

14.7%
73

24.7%
123

52.8%
264

76.2%
381

41.5%
207

63.7%
319

Somewhat
Unfavorable

4.7%
24

7.9%
39

12.2%
61

14.8%
74

9.8%
49

7.6%
38

13.3%
67

6.9%
34

Very Unfavorable

13.9%
70

20.6%
103

17.1%
86

19.5%
97

9.8%
49

6.3%
31

10.5%
52

10.6%
53

Total

100%
500

100%
500

100%
500

100%
500

100%
500

100%
500

100%
500

100%
500
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5. If a candidate had stated they believed America was founded on Islamic principles, would that make you

more likely or less likely to vote for them?

Sample Size: 500

Much more likely I 1.2%

Somewhat more likely . 4%
Somewhat less likely - 8.9%
No difference - 12.1%

Much less likely

Value

Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely

No difference

Total
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0%

20%

40%

60%

Frequency
6

20

45

369

61

500

73.7%

80%

100%

Percent

1.2%

4%

8.9%

73.7%

12.1%

100%
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6. On April 20 the US House of Representatives passed a 95-billion-dollar package providing security assistance to
Ukraine, Israel and Taiwan to be funded by the American taxpayer. 60 billion of the package was dedicated to Ukraine,

26 billion went to Israel and 8 billion to Taiwan. Do you support or oppose this package?
Sample Size: 500

Strongly Support _ 21.6%
Somewhat Support _ 25.6%
Somewhat Oppose _ 23.1%

No Opinion / Refuse . 3.1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Value Frequency Percent

Strongly Support 108 21.6%

Somewhat Support 128 25.6%

Somewhat Oppose 116 23.1%

Strongly Oppose 133 26.6%

No Opinion / Refuse 15 3.1%

Total 500 100%
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7. Would you support a mass deportation to remove immigrants who
entered the country illegally?

Sample Size: 500

Strongly Support

Somewhat Support

Somewhat Oppose

Strongly Oppose

Not Sure

Value

Strongly Support
Somewhat Support
Somewhat Oppose
Strongly Oppose
Not Sure

Total

SPRY AZ CD 08 Primary

- 5.6%
I 2.1%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Frequency
361

55

46

28

11

500

100%

Percent

72.1%

11%

9.2%

5.6%

2.1%

100%
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8. If a candidate had praised President Obama and said the people only opposed him because of the way his name

sounded, would that make you more likely or less likely to vote for them?
Sample Size: 500

Much more likely . 3.3%
Somewhat more likely . 4.9%
Somewhat less likely - 12.3%

Much less likely 45.6%

No difference 33.9%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Value Frequency
Much more likely 17
Somewhat more likely 24
Somewhat less likely 61

Much less likely 228

No difference 169

Total 500

SPRY AZ CD 08 Primary

80%

100%

Percent

3.3%

4.9%

12.3%

45.6%

33.9%

100%
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9. If a candidate was a child of illegal aliens or was born to non-citizen parents, commonly known as an anchor baby,

would that make you more likely or less likely to vote for them?
Sample Size: 500

Much more likely

|
IN
IS
8

8.1%

Somewhat more likely

Somewhat less likely 20%

Much less likely 35.5%

No difference 34%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Value Frequency Percent

Much more likely 12 2.4%

Somewhat more likely 40 8.1%

Somewhat less likely 100 20%

Much less likely 178 35.5%

No difference 170 34%

Total 500 100%
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10. If a candidate supported amnesty in the past, would that make you more likely

or less likely to vote for them?
Sample Size: 500

Much more likely 5.1%

Somewhat more likely

- 7.7%
Somewhat less likely _ 18.8%
No difference _ 22.8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Value Frequency Percent

Much more likely 25 5.1%

Somewhat more likely 39 7.7%

Somewhat less likely 94 18.8%

Much less likely 228 45.6%

No difference 114 22.8%

Total 500 100%
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11. Do you consider yourself to be Very Conservative, Somewhat Conservative, Moderate,

Somewhat Liberal or Very Liberal?

Sample Size: 500

Very Conservative

Somewhat Conservative

Moderate

Somewhat Liberal

Very Liberal

Value

Very Conservative

Somewhat Conservative

Moderate
Somewhat Liberal
Very Liberal

Total

SPRY AZ CD 08 Primary

. 2.7%
I 1%

0% 20% 40%

60%

Frequency
214
159
108

13

500

100%

Percent

42.8%

31.9%

21.7%

2.7%

1%

100%
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12. What is your gender?
Sample Size: 500

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

100%

. Male . Female

Value Frequency
Male 240
Female 260
Total 500

SPRY AZ CD 08 Primary

Percent

48%

52%

100%
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13. What is your ethnicity?
Sample Size: 500

African-American 2.2%

Hispanic l 2.3%
Another ethnicity - 6.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Value Frequency Percent
Caucasian 445 89.1%
African-American 11 2.2%
Hispanic 12 2.3%
Another ethnicity 32 6.4%
Total 500 100%
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14.What is your age?
Sample Size: 500

18-34

35-54 _ 16.2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Value Frequency Percent
18-34 43 8.6%
35-54 81 16.2%
55- 64 93 18.6%
65 or Over 283 56.6%
Total 500 100%
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15.CITY
Sample Size: 500

NEW RIVER I 1.8%
SUN CITY - 11.6%
SUN CITY WEST 11.1%
SURPRISE 6.4%
0% 20% 40%

Value
GLENDALE
NEW RIVER
PEORIA
PHOENIX
SUN CITY
SUN CITY WEST
SURPRISE
Total
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60% 80%

Frequency

94

107
145
58
55
32

500

100%

Percent

18.7%

1.8%

21.4%

29%

11.6%

11.1%

6.4%

100%
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